Assumptions based on the historical behavior of
deposit rates and balances in relation to changes in
market interest rates are also incorporated into the
model. This model calculates a fair value amount with
respect to non-time deposit categories, since these
deposits are part of the core deposit products of the
Company. The assumptions used are inherently
uncertain and, as a result, the model cannot precisely
measure the fair value of capital or precisely predict
the impact of fluctuations in interest rates on the fair
value of capital.

Using this model, the fair values of capital
projections as of December 31, 2017 are referenced
below. The base case scenario shows the present
estimate of the fair value of capital assuming no
change in the operating environment or operating
strategies and no change in interest rates from those
existing in the marketplace as of December 31, 2017.
The table indicates the impact on the fair value of

TRUSTCO
 Bank Corp NY

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL
CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (continued)

27

capital assuming interest rates were to instantaneously
increase by 100, 200, 300 and 400 basis points (BP) or
to decrease by 100 basis points.

As of December 31, 2017

Estimated Percentage of
Fair value of Capital to

Fair value of Assets

+400 BP ..... 20.11%

+300 BP ..... 21.37

+200 BP ..... 22.63

+100 BP ..... 23.68

Current rates ..... 24.20

-100 BP..... 22.05

At December 31, 2017, the Company’s
consolidated Tier 1 capital to assets ratio (leverage
capital ratio) was 9.45%.

The fair value of capital is calculated as the fair
value of assets less the fair value of liabilities in the
interest rate scenario presented. The fair value of
capital in the current rate environment is 24.20% of
the fair value of assets, whereas the current Tier 1
capital to assets ratio was 9.45% at December 31,
2017, as noted. The significant difference between
these two capital ratios reflects the impact that a fair
value calculation can have on the capital ratios of a
company. The fair value of capital calculations take